opportunities and future cash flows. Repurchases may be in open-market transactions or in privately negotiated
transactions, and the program may be modified or terminated by our Board of Directors at any time.

See Note 3 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2015 for information about restrictions on dividend payments contained in the Revolving Credit
Facility. See Note 3 of Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements included in this Report for information
regarding restrictions on dividend payments contained in the indenture for our 5.875% Senior Notes.
Item 3. Defaults Upon Senior Securities
None.

62

Edgar Filing: KAISER ALUMINUM CORP - Form 10-Q

100

Item 4. Mine Safety Disclosures
Not applicable.
Item 5. Other Information
Debt Issuance Costs. As discussed in Note 1 of Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements included in this
Report, we retrospectively adopted Accounting Standards Update 2015-03, which resulted in the following
reclassification adjustments for the period presented related to debt issuance costs (in millions of dollars):

December
31, 2014
(As
Reported)

Adjustments
for
Retrospective
Adoption

December
31, 2014
(As
Adjusted)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Prepaid expenses and other current assets $ 178.6 $ (0.3 ) $ 178.3
Total current assets 825.2 (0.3 ) 824.9
Other assets 23.3 (4.4 ) 18.9
Total $ 1,743.7 $ (4.7 ) $ 1,739.0

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 172.5 $ (0.3 ) $ 172.2
Total current liabilities 426.4 (0.3 ) 426.1
Long-term debt 225.0 (4.4 ) 220.6
Total liabilities 727.8 (4.7 ) 723.1
Total stockholders' equity 1,015.9 — 1,015.9
Total $ 1,743.7 $ (4.7 ) $ 1,739.0
Guarantor and Non-Guarantor Financial Information. As discussed in Note 3 and Note 15 of Notes to Interim
Consolidated Financial Statements included in this Report, our 5.875% Senior Notes are unsecured obligations and are
guaranteed by certain of our domestic subsidiaries that own virtually all of our operating assets and through which we
conduct the vast majority of our business. Kaiser Aluminum Mill Products, Inc. was included in the "Guarantor
Subsidiaries" under the indenture covering the 8.25% Senior Notes but is not a Guarantor Subsidiary under the
indenture for our 5.875% Senior Notes. The impact of this change to our condensed consolidated balance sheets as of